



संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 09th August, 2024 18 Shravana, 1946 (Saka) No. : 53

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Urban Development Department, Daman.

No. JS(UD)/DAMAN/ERSU/2024/925

Dated : 02/08/2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Advisory Emergency Response Sanitation Unit (ERSU), 2019 and the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India for setting up an Emergency Response Sanitation Unit (ERSU) under an authority namely Responsible Sanitation Authority (RSA) to eliminate the hazardous manual cleaning of sewers and septic tanks, the Collector Shri Saurabh Mishra, IAS, Daman District is hereby appointed as the Responsible Sanitation Authority for the District of Daman, who will be overall incharge of Emergency Response Sanitation Unit (ERSU).

The members of the Emergency Response Sanitation Unit (ERSU) are as under:-

SI. No.	Designation	Name of the Official
1.	Officer In-Charge of ERSU for DMC	The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council,
	area.	Daman.
2.	Officer In -charge of ERSU for District	The Block Development Officer, Daman
	Panchayat Area.	
2.	Duty /Entry Supervisor	Shri Suresh Patel, Sr. Supervisor, DMC, Daman
3.	Administrative Supervisor	Shri Anand R. Nair, UDC, DMC, Daman.
4.	Call Centre Attendant	Shri Shekhar Tandel, UDC, DMC, Daman.

THE GAZETTE OF DNH & DD

5.	Sewer	Entry	Professional	(Sewer	8. Shri Hasmukh P. Solanki
	Comma	ndos)			9. Shri Sanjay K. Halpati
					10. Shri Amrut N. Halpati
					11. Shri Kishan R. Halpati
					12. Shri Babar M. Halpati
					13. Shri Bhaila Bhikhu
					14. Shri Sanjay Naran.

The key functions of the Emergency Response Sanitation Unit (ERSU) is to provide professional, well trained, motivated and appropriately equipped workforce for the maintenance and management of sewers and septic tanks, thereby eliminating the deaths caused by entry of workers into sewers and septic tanks without proper PPEs and training and non-adherence to security protocols, and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of the Secretary (Urban Development) Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu.

Sd/– Joint Secretary Urban Development, DNH&DD.
